
Markets
Philadelphia
Vegetables

Philadelphia, Pa.
Thursday, July 16, 1992

---ANISE: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
ARTICHOKES: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —ASPARAGUS:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —BEANS: MARKET LOWER
various bushel containers Round Green
Type unless otherwise stated NJ 6.00-8.00
mostly 7.00 occ 9.00 PA 6.00-7.00 MD
6.00- 7.00few 5.00 —BEETS: MARKET
STEADY cit bchd 12s NJ 5.00-6.00 few
4.00 bubkts topped NJ 10.00-12.00
BROCCOLI: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA bchd 14s 9.00-11.00
mostly 9.50- 10.50 fair cond 6.00 18s
10.00 fair cond 7.00 Ise crowns
10.50-13.50 —BRUSSEL SPROUTS:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —CABBAGE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1-3/4 bucrt & cm med
green unless other wise stated NJ 3.00-5.00
mostly 4.00 fair cond 2.00 Ige 3.50-4.00
Red type 6.00-7.00 Savoy type 6.00-7.00
CD fair cond 2.00 —CARROTS: MARK-
ET 50-LB SKS LOWER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY sks 48 1-lbflmbgs CA
med-lge 12.00-13.00few hgr 50-lb lie jbo
CA 16.00-17.00 —CAULIFLOWER:
MARKET HIGHER ctns flmwrpd CA 12s
9.00- fair cond 7.00 CD 1-lyr cm
Jacket Pack 12s 5.00-6.00 —CELERY:
MARKET LOWER ctns CA 2 dz
15.00- mostly 16.00few 14.002- 1/2
dz 15.00-17.00mostly 16.00 few 14.00 3
dz 16.00 MI Hearts film wrpd 18s 14.00
CHINESE CABBAGE: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE -CORN-
SWEET: MARKET WHITE HIGHER,
YELLOW ABOUT STEADY wbcrts NJ
White 4 dz min 7.50-8.00 sml 6.00 fair
cond 4.00-5.00 Yellow4 dz min 6.00 some

low as 5.00 Bi-Color 4 dz min 6.00 NC
White 4 dz min 9.00-10.00 mostly 10.00
fair qual 6.00-7.00 MD White4 dzmin sml
5.00- —CUCUMBERS; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1-1/9 bucrts & ctns
waxed med unless otherwise stated NJ
10.00- fair qual 6.00-8.00few low as
4.00 sml 8.00-9.00 Pickles unwaxed
bubkts Ige S.OO-6.50 VA 10.00-11.00 few
12.00fair qual 5.50-6.00 mostly 6.00 NC
10.00 MD 10.00fair qual6.00 Ige 5.00
EGGPLANT: MARKET HIGHER 1-1/9
bucrts & cms GA 7.00-8.00 —ENDIVE:
MARKETABOUT STEADY 1-1/9 bucrts
& cms NJ 5.00-6.00OH 5.00- 6.00mostly
6.00 —ESCAROLE; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1-1/9 bucrts & cms NJ 5.00-6.00
OH 5.00- 6.00mostly 6.00—GARLIC: 30
lb cms CA White Super Colossal 33.00
Colossal 30.00-33.00 Super jbo 30.00
exjbo 24.00 MX White #8 20.00 #7 18.00
#6 16.00 —GREENS: MARKET COL-
LARDS AND KALE HIGHER. OTHERS
STEADY cm & cms approx 1-1/2 bchd
unless otherwise staled NJ Collards
4.50-5.50 mostly 5- 5.50 Mustard 5-5.50
Turnip Tops 5-5.50Kale 4.50-5.50 mostly
5-5.50Rape 5-5.50OH Kale 6.00PA Col-
lards 5.50 Mustard 5.50 Turnip Tops 5.50
Kale 5.50 Rape 5.50 CA 24s Red Kale
17.00 20-lb cm Broccoli Rabe one label
30.00 -LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARK-
ET HIGHER ctns CA Naked 24s
8.00- mostly 9.00- 11.00 some high
as 12.00fair cond 4.00-6.00 Wrapped 24s
10.00- few 12.00 ord cond 2.00-3.00
30s 9.50-10.00 mostly 10.00
LETTUCE-OTHER: CA cm 24s Boston
8.00 Red Leaf 9.00-11.00 mostly 9.00-
10.00 Green Leaf 9.00-11.00 mostly
9.00- OH cit Boston 5.00 12-qt bkt
Bibb 5.00 —LETTUCE-ROMAINE:
OFFERINGS LIGHT ctns CA 24s
10.00- —MUSHROOMS: MARK-
ET STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige
11.00- med 8.50-9.00 4 qt bkts PA

med-lge 4.75-5.00 sml-med 3.75-4.00 3 lb
cum PA Shiitake 16.00fair qual 9.50 cuts
10 12-oztrays flmwrpd PA B.SO-9.00
OKRA: TOO FEW SALES TOQUOTE -

•ONIONS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cm bchd NJ 48s 10.00 CA 48s
few 11.00MX 48s 9.00 OH 48s 9.00-10.00
mostly 10.00crts bchd 36s fair cond 5.00-
6.00 Leeks bchd 12s NJ crt 12.00 V
PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT STEADY5 doz Curly unless otherwise stated crts
bchd NJ 8.00 Plain 8.00 OH 7.00-8.00
Plain 7.00-8.00 —PARSNIPS: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
PEAS GREEN: 10-lbcm per lb CA Sugar
type 1.90-2.00 mostly 2.00 GU Sugar type
2.40 —PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
PEPPERS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
1-1/9 bucrts & ctns California Wonder
Type Green unless otherwise stated NC
exlge 9.00-10.00Ige 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00
med 6.00-7.00 mostly 7.00 Mixed Red
med-lge 6.50 GA Ige fair cond 7.00 med
fair cond 6.00 sml-medfair cond 4.00-5.00
Mixed Red med-lge fair cond 4.00-5.00
CA jbo 13.00 exlge 12.00 Ige 11.00 med
9.00 5 kg cm NL IgeRed 15.00-16.00Yel-
low 15.00-16.00 —PEPPERS OTHER:
1-1/9 bucrt NC Longhots 8.00-10.00 GA
Cubanelle med-lge 8.00 —RADISHES:
MARKET HIGHER ctns tpd 30 6-oz
flmbgs MN Red 4.50 OH Red 3.00- 4.00
mostly 3.50-4.00 14-1 lb flmbgs MN Red
4.75 cm bchd 24s OH Red 7.00- 8.00
RHUBARB: OR 20-lb cm 10.00
RUTABAGAS: CD 50-lb cm CD#l waxed
med few 15.00 —SPINACH: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY NJ Savoy type 1-1/4
bucrt 7.00-9.00 few 10.00 few 6.00 CA
Flat type crt bchd 24s 11.00cuts 12 10-oz
flmbgs Re- packed Entoute Savoy type
9.50 —SQUASH: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 1/2 bucrts & cms NJ Zucchini
sml-med 4.00-5.00 mostly 4.00 few 3.00
Yellow Straightneck sml-med 3.00-5.00
mostly 4.00-5.00 PA Zucchini & Yellow
Straightneck sml 3.50-4.00 sml-med
3-3.50 med 2.00-3.00 —SWEET POTA-
TOES: MARKETSTEADY 40-lb cms NC
U.S. One Jewels 13.00 —TOMATOES:
MARKET NJ SLIGHTLY HIGHER,
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY 25-LB
CTNS PINK TO LIGHT RED 85% OR
BETTER US#l QUAL UNLESS OTHER-
WISE STATED FL xlge 8.00 Ige
8.50-9.00 vinenpe xlge 10.00-11.00 SC
xlge 8.00-9.00 Ige 8-8 50 mostly 8.00 few
7.50NC vmeripe field run fair qual & cond
3.00- NJ vineripe no grade marked Ige
20.00- 00 most1

) 20 00-21.00 few

23.00- fair qual 15.00-18.00 med
12.00- 15.00few 18.00fair qual7.00-10.00
sml-med 12.00 sml 10.00 fair qual
6.00- repacked locally SC & few AR
exlge 11.00Ige lO.OOmed 10.00Plum type
CA 11.00-12.00 NJ sml 6.50
TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
SLIGHTLY HIGHER flats 12 1-pint trays
CA 10.00-11.00NJ film wrpd 7.00-8.00-
-TURNIPS: Purple Top topped 25-lb
flmbgs PA med 6.00 —VEGETABLES
OTHER: 3 kg cms IT Radicchio 12s
9.00-

Southern Maryland
Regional Farmers’ Market
P.O. Box 144, Cheltenham, Md. 20623

July 8-10, 1992
Item Commodity

Beans, green - 1 bu*
Beans, other
Broccoli
Cabbage, White- 1 3/4 bu*
Cabbage, other
Cucumber, 1 1/9 bu*- sml*
Cucumber, 1 1/9 bu*- med*
Cucumber, other
Cucumber, 1/2 bu*- sml*
Cucumber, 1/2 bu*- Ige*
Eggplant, other

Greens, Kale- 15 lb* bx
Onions, spring
Potatoes, red- 1/2 bu*
Potatoes, white- 1 bu*/50 lb
Red Beets
Squash, pat pan-1/2 bu* bx.
Squash, yel sunk- 1/2 bu*
Squash, gm zuch- 1/2 bu* bx.
Squash, summer- other
Squash, spagh.- 1 1/9 bu*
Squash, uk trbn- 1 1/9 bu*
Com, bulk .by doz*
Tomatoes, sml- 25 lb. bx
Tomatoes, med- 25 lb. bx
Tomatoes, Ige- 25 lb. bx
Watermelon, crimson- blk med.
Peaches, Ige*- 1/2 bu*
Plums, other
Annual flowering flat
Flowers, cut & dried, other
Nursery- pots- evergreen

Totals:

Lancaatar Firming, Saturday, July 18, 1992413

New Jersey Fruit
Bridgeton, NJ.

Wednesday, July 15, 1992
SOUTH NEW JERSEY Sales F.0.8.

Shipping Point Basis.
BERRIES --BLUEBERRIES;

DEMAND EXCEEDS LIMITED SUPP-
LY. MARKETSTEADY Mostly Bluecrop
variety. Fits 12 1-pt flmwrpd cups Ige
13.00 few 14.00. Previous commitments
12.00.

Low High Average
Price Price Price

3.00 9.00 5.89
5.00 7.50 583
1.00 l.po 1.00
2.50 6.75 4.15
1.00 1.00 100
6.00 6.00 600
2.25 17.00 756
3.00 6.00 4.33
600 7.50 650
500 700 580
4.00 4.00 4.00
2.00 4.00 3.13
3.50 8.00 5.04
2.50 5.50 4.10
3.50 15.00 10.58
2.50 14.00 4.67
1.00 5.50 4.65
0.50 3.50 1.89
1.00 4.00 200
0.50 4.00 2.07
2.00 3.00 2.58
1.25 1.30 1.28
0.50 1.40 0.87
3.50 8.50 6.14
7.50 28.50 9.42
5.25 15.00 9.56
250 2.65 2.52
8.50 9.00 893
1.60 160 160
2.00 200 200
150 550 314
7.00 7.00 700


